Town of Clermont

Invitation to Bid

Oxford Road Paving Project

Bids will be received by the Town Clerk, Town of Clermont, Georgia, at the Clermont Town Hall, 109 King Street, Clermont, Georgia 30527 until 4:00 p.m. (local time) on Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 4:00 P.M. After which time proposals will be stored in a vault to be publicly opened and read aloud on Tuesday, April 22, 2025, at 7:00 PM during a Special Called Town Council meeting. Bids received after the designated time will not be considered. Bid shall be clearly marked as "Oxford Road Paving Project" and sealed. No submitted bid may be withdrawn after the closing time for the receipt of bids for a period of sixty (60) days.

This project consists of:

- 1. A FDR of the entire road (from Main Street to U.S. 129) and
- 2. Adding 2 feet to the width during the FDR
- 3. Installing 2" of 19mm binder coarse
- 4. Overlay with 1.5" of 9.5mm surface coarse with lime.

Payment will be made upon completion and approved inspection.

The bid documents are available for review at the Clermont Town Hall. To request an electronic copy, email amylomax@clermontga.com. Questions related to this request for bids may be submitted by email to amylomax@clermontga.com or by calling the Clermont Town Hall at 770-983-7568. To arrange a meeting with the Town of Clermont Maintenance Department, please contact the Town Hall.

The Town of Clermont reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any or all bids, evaluate bids, and accept any bid that, in its opinion, may be in the best interest of the Town of Clermont. The Town has the right to add to and delete from the contract once it has been awarded. All bidders must provide documentation demonstrating compliance with E-Verify/SAVE Programs, insurance coverage, and DOT certified.